
~~--~~~-----------------

TO: 

FROM: 

DATE: 

CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE 
City Commission Agenda Memo 
REGULAR MEETING 

Honorable Mayor & Members of the 
Fort Lauderdale City Commission 

Lee R. Feldman, ICMA-CM, City Manager 

August 19, 2014 

{j).--'fj:7H/;<f 8 
f/t9/J'f 

l ), I \ .J/[ l I ',.y . i 

#14-0850 

} 

' 

TITLE: Motion to approve first contract extension for concrete, stamped asphalt 
and paver brick repairs- Contract 223-11030- $236,946 

Recommendation 
It is recommended that the City Commission approve a one-year extension to the 
contract for concrete, stamped asphalt and paver brick repairs with Straightline 
Engineering Group, LLC in substantially the form attached. 

Background 
On August 21, 2012, the City Commission approved an initial two-year contract for 
concrete, stamped asphalt and paver brick repairs with Straightline Engineering Group, 
LLC (CAM 12-1205). This project is for repair of broken sidewalk, curb, gutter, pavers, 
and stamped asphalt. Some work may require trimming and cutting of tree roots. The 
effort is meant to maintain the City's public roads and pedestrian facilities. In accordance 
with the terms of the contract, three one-year contract extensions are allowed. This 
request is for the first contract extension approval. 

Resource Impact 
There is a fiscal impact to the city in the current fiscal year in the amount of $236,946 
for the contract and $40,500 for engineering fees, for a total amount of $277,446. 

Funds available as of July 24, 2014 

ACCOUNT NUMBER 

331-P11762.331-
6599 

8/19/2014 
14-0850 

INDEX NAME 
(Program) 

CONCRETE 
AND PAVER 

MAINTENANCE 

OBJECT CODE/ 
SUB-OBJECT 

NAME 

CAPITAL 
OUTLAY/ 

CONSTRUCTION 

AMENDED AVAILABLE 
BUDGET BALANCE PURCHASE 
(Object (Object AMOUNT 
Code) Code) 

$704,259 $389,323 $277,446 

PURCHASE TOTAL -+ $277,446 

Page 1 of 2 



FIRST RENEWAL OF AGREEMENT 
BETWEEN THE CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE 

AND STRAIGHTLINE ENGINEERING GROUP, LLC. 

THIS IS A FIRST RENEWAL OF AGREEMENT, made and entered into this 19th 
day of August, 2014 by and between CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, a Florida municipality, 
("CITY"), and STRAIGHTLINE ENGINEERING GROUP, LLC, a Florida limited liability 
company, ("CONSULTANT"). 

WHEREAS, the C ITY and the CONTRACTOR entered into an Annual Concrete 
and Paver Bricks Contract, Bid #223-11030, for the period August 21, 2012, through 
August 20, 2014, and Amendment 1 to Contract dated April 2, 2013, (collectively, 
"Agreement"); and 

WHEREAS, the Agreement provides for three one-year renewal options; and 

WHEREAS, at its meeting of August 19, 2014, the City Commission of the City of 
Fort Lauderdale authorized the first one-year extension of the Agreement, 

NOW, THEREFORE, the CITY and the CONSULTANT agree as follows: 

1. The Agreement is renewed for one year beginning on August 21, 2014 and 
ending on August 20, 2015. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties execute this First Renewal of Agreement as 
follows: 

~. 
Print Name:t!J JL/4 J:) . ?Y'lil ~ 
{tiftL , - -enr-

ATTEST: 

JoRda K. Juset>h, ity C!erk 
:.J t::(frLttr f't oDA fl C4i£, 

Approved as to form: 

<2~ J 
Senior As~Star17Jty Attorney 



WITNESSES: 

~~ 
Print Name: 

/l,/lu ll£ J./t71(wceH 

Pr~=/ 7//m~~ 

(CORPORATE SEAL) 

STATE OF 'FL.OR. Ti':::>A­
COUNTY OF l"l ; o..""' ~ - bo...de 

GINEERING GROUP, LLC: 

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this ¢ day of 
Sep4evnlo~r , 2014, by Ricardo A. Diaz as managing member for Straightline Engineering 
Group, LLC, a Florida limited liability company. 

(SEAL) 

.,~~v:¥;~~ Olga L. Samudio 
~~~A·~iCommissi· #FF0686711!. ••• ··: on u 

i.l~ .... fli Expires: Nov. 06,2017 
~,,,~~,,,~ WWW .AARoNNOTAR'!com 

~~1:.:1~ 
(Signature of Notary Public) 

0 lsc:... L- . so_V'Y) u ~·a 

Name of Notary Typed, Printed or Stamped 

Personally Known / OR Produced Identification __ _ 

Type of Identification Produced _________ _ 

2 


