
 

SECOND RENEWAL AND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT  
BETWEEN THE CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE  

AND STRAIGHTLINE ENGINEERING GROUP, LLC 
 
 

 THIS IS A SECOND RENEWAL AND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT made and 
entered into this _____ day of _______________, 20___, by and between CITY OF FORT 
LAUDERDALE, a Florida municipality, ("CITY"), and Straightline Engineering Group, LLC, a 
Florida limited liability company (Contractor). 

 

WHEREAS, the CITY and the CONTRACTOR entered into an Agreement for 
Annual Concrete and Paver Bricks Services, ITB 233-11030 Project 11762, dated August 
21, 2012, for a two-year term with three one-year extensions, and Amendment 1 to Contract 
dated April 2, 2013, and First Renewal of Agreement from August 21, 2014 to August 20, 
2015, (collectively, “Agreement”): and  

 
WHEREAS, the Agreement provides for three one-year renewal options; and  
 
WHEREAS, at its meeting of June 16, 2015, the City Commission of the City of Fort 
Lauderdale authorized the second one-year extension of the Agreement as well as 
an increase of the total annual contract amount to $336,946.  
 
NOW, THEREFORE, the CITY and the  CONTRACTOR agree as follows: 

 
1. The Agreement is renewed for one year beginning on August 21, 2015, and ending 

on August 20, 2016 
 

2. The total awarded contract amount shall be increased to $336,946 
 

 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties execute this Second Renewal and 

Amendment of Agreement as follows: 
 
WITNESSES: CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, a Florida 
 municipality: 
____________________________ 
Print Name:    
      By:_________________________________ 
 Lee R. Feldman, City Manager 
____________________________  
Print Name: 
      ATTEST: 

     
 _____________________________________ 

Jonda K. Joseph, City Clerk 
 

 
Approved as to form:     
 
_____________________________________ 
Rhonda Montoya Hasan 
Assistant City Attorney    

EXHIBIT 1 
15-0822 

Page 1 of 2



2 
 

WITNESSES:     
 
     
_________________________  By:________________________________ 
Print Name:           
_________________________  
Print Name:       
 
ATTEST: 
 
_________________________    
Print Name: 
Title: 
 
(CORPORATE SEAL) 
 
 
 
 
STATE OF __________________: 
COUNTY OF _________________: 
 

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this ____ day of 
____________, 2014, by ___________ as ______________ for Straightline Engineering 
Group, LLC, a Florida limited liability company 
 
      _____________________________________ 
(SEAL)     Notary Public, State of Florida   
      (Signature of Notary Public) 
       

_____________________________________ 
      Name of Notary Typed, Printed or Stamped 
 
  
Personally Known ____ OR Produced Identification________ 
Type of Identification Produced ________________________ 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

EXHIBIT 1 
15-0822 

Page 2 of 2




